	BASE BID			Mauro Sewer Constru	ction. Inc.	Unique Plumbing CC). Inc.	Acqua Contractors C	orporation	Martam Construction	. Inc.	IHC Construction Co	mpanies. LLC
				1251 Redeker Road	*	9408 47th Street		551 S. IL Route 83	'	1200 Gasket Drive	,	385 Airport Road, Su	
			DesPlaines, IL 60016		Brookfield, IL 60513		Elmhurst, IL 60126		Elgin, IL 60120		Elgin, IL 60123		
Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Traffic Control & Protection	LS	1.0	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$37,920.00	\$37,920.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,975.00	\$9,975.00
2	Construction Layout and Record Drawings	LS	1.0	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,795.00	\$8,795.00	\$7,358.00	\$7,358.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
3	Dust Control Watering	Unit	5.0	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
4	Aggregate for Temporary Access	Ton	100.0	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$32.30	\$3,230.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00
5	Inlet Filters	Each	9.0	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$246.00	\$2,214.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$330.00	\$2,970.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
6	Tree Removal (6 to 15 Units Diameter)	Unit	10.0	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$35.20	\$352.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$66.00	\$660.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
7	Tree Removal (Over 15 Units Diameter)	Unit	110.0	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$37.20	\$4,092.00	\$32.00	\$3,520.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$41.00	\$4,510.00
8	Tree Root Pruning	Each	10.0	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$126.50	\$1,265.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$176.00	\$1,760.00
9	Trench Backfill	CuYd	480.0	\$35.00	\$16,800.00	\$1.00	\$480.00	\$45.00	\$21,600.00	\$63.00	\$30,240.00	\$225.00	\$108,000.00
10	Storm Sewer Removal and Replacement with WMQ Pipe, Up to 12"	Foot	130.0	\$125.00	\$16,250.00	\$165.00	\$21,450.00	\$215.00	\$27,950.00	\$206.00	\$26,780.00	\$370.00	\$48,100.00
11	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement with WMQ Pipe, Up To 12"	' Foot	22.0	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$169.00	\$3,718.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$261.00	\$5,742.00	\$570.00	\$12,540.00
12	Watermain, PVC C-900, Puch Joints, Trenched, 6"	Foot	35.0	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$175.00	\$6,125.00	\$231.00	\$8,085.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00
13	Water Main, PVC C-900, Push Joints, Trenched, 8"	Foot	115.0	\$155.00	\$17,825.00	\$138.00	\$15,870.00	\$240.00	\$27,600.00	\$250.00	\$28,750.00	\$700.00	\$80,500.00
14	Horizontal Directional Drill PVC Water Main, 8"	Foot	910.0	\$133.00	\$121,030.00	\$202.50	\$184,275.00	\$240.00	\$218,400.00	\$266.00	\$242,060.00	\$197.00	\$179,270.00
15	Tracer Wire Locating Station	Each	8.0	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$597.25	\$4,778.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$880.00	\$7,040.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00
16	Gate Valve, 6"	Each	2.0	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,860.00	\$5,720.00	\$5,365.00	\$10,730.00
17	Gate Valve, 8"	Each	1.0	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,460.00	\$3,460.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,790.00	\$3,790.00	\$6,115.00	\$6,115.00
18	Ductile Iron Sleeve, 6"	Each	2.0	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$445.00	\$890.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
19	Valve Vaults, Type A, 5' Dia. W/Type 1 Frame and Closed Lid	Each	3.0	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,917.50	\$11,752.50	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,480.00	\$22,440.00	\$6,190.00	\$18,570.00
20	Cut and Cap Existing Water Main	Each	3.0	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,110.00	\$15,330.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,980.00	\$5,940.00	\$299.00	\$897.00
21	Valve Vault to be Abandoned	Each	1.0	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$4,085.00	\$4,085.00
22	Combination C&G Removal and Replacement, Type B-6.12	Foot	100.0	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$59.75	\$5,975.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00	\$81.00	\$8,100.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
23	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2"	SqYd	110.0	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$54.00	\$5,940.00	\$73.00	\$8,030.00	\$48.00	\$5,280.00	\$44.00	\$4,840.00
24	Class D Patching, Type I-V, 2"	Syd	320.0	\$36.00	\$11,520.00	\$42.50	\$13,600.00	\$44.00	\$14,080.00	\$48.00	\$15,360.00	\$42.00	\$13,440.00
25	Class D Patching, Type I-V, 6"	SqYd	30.0	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$253.00	\$7,590.00	\$128.00	\$3,840.00	\$91.00	\$2,730.00
26	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Pounds	160.0	\$0.50	\$80.00	\$2.30	\$368.00	\$2.20	\$352.00	\$2.50	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$480.00
27	HMA Surface Course, Mix "D", N50, 2"	Ton	50.0	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00	\$228.00	\$11,400.00	\$266.00	\$13,300.00	\$525.00	\$26,250.00
28	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 6"	SqYd	150.0	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$34.50	\$5,175.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00
29	Sodding	SqYd	150.0	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$28.75	\$4,312.50	\$17.00	\$2,550.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00
30	Supplemental Watering	Unit	5.0	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00
	Pressure Connection to Existing Water Main W/6"x6" Mechanical												1
31	Joint Tapping Sleeve	Each	1.0	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,970.00	\$8,970.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,840.00	\$8,840.00	\$6,875.00	\$6,875.00
00	Pressure Connection to Existing Water Main W/8"x6" Mechanical			***	** ***	*********	40,000,00	040,000,00	A40.000.00	40.000.00	40.000.00	A7 450 00	A7 450 00
32	Joint Tapping Sleeve	Each	1.0	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,390.00	\$9,390.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,860.00	\$9,860.00	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00
33	Connection to Existing Water Main	Each	1.0	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$3,460.00	\$3,460.00
34	Additional Hauling Surcharge, Non-Special Waste	CuYd	10.0	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$56.00	\$560.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
35	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CuYd	10.0	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$88.00	\$880.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00
36	External Joint Restraint for PVC Water Main	Each	11.0	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$370.00	\$4,070.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$480.00	\$5,280.00	\$935.00	\$10,285.00
37	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letters and Symbols	Sq Ft	35.0	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$69.00	\$2,415.00	\$67.00	\$2,345.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$9.00	\$315.00
38	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	Foot	100.0	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$34.50	\$3,450.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
39	Locating Underground Utilities, Special	LS	1.0	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00

As Calculated	\$388,755.00	\$423,862.00	\$526,000.00	\$547,887.00	\$638,677.00
As Read	\$388,755.00	\$423,862.00	\$526,000.00	\$547,887.00	\$638,677.00